

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).4042/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2021 in CRA No. 536/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMNARESH @ KHUNNA

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt, exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4036/2022 (II-A)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Ranjana Shailey)
Court Master