

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4042/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2021 in CRA No. 536/2009 passed by the High Court of M.P Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMNARESH @ KHUNNA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64385/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64388/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4036/2022 (II-A)

(IA No. 64272/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 64277/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 23.02.2024.

It is recorded therein that execution reports
as regards theailable warrants are still awaited.

List after three weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR