

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4042/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2021 in CRA No.536/2009 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAMNARESH @ KHUNNA

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 64385/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64388/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4036/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 64272/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64277/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Raizada-g.a., Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On 3rd January 2025, this Court issued non-bailable warrants against the respondents (Ramnaresh @ Khunna and Hansraj @ Guddu Choudhary), as they had neither appeared before the Court nor filed their response.

2. Today, both respondents were present before the Court. Let their reply be filed within four weeks.
3. The further presence of the respondents who appeared before the Court is dispensed with. If they are in custody, they shall be released forthwith.
4. List the matters on 07.04.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR