

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).4042/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2021 in CRA No.536/2009 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMNARESH @ KHUNNA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64385/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64388/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
WITHSLP(Cr1) No. 4036/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 64272/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64277/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 07-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondent to file the counter affidavit.

Post these matters for hearing on 13.05.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR