

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 4130/2025

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMNARESH @ KHUNNA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64385/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 64388/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

CrI.A. No. 4131/2025 (II-E)

IA No. 64272/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 64277/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.v.v. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to furnish the soft copy of the records
of the Trial Court to respective learned counsels for the parties,
if already not furnished.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)